2801Upshur st. MountRainier, MD 20712 301-792-0991|omeallydt@gamil.com|tarigdarell.com

Virginia Commonwealth University: Department of Dance and Choreography
Bachelors of Fine Arts-Dance and Choreography Fall 2011- Spring 2015
Courses delving into the topics of dance contemporary modern technique, choreography, and

teaching

Dance Place Artist-In Residence
Located in Washington,DC

KC: Th Reach Office Hours
Located in Washington, DC

Art Omi: Dance
Located in Hudson, NY

Halcyon Arts Lab Incubator
Located in Washington, DC

Joe’s Movement Emporium NextLOOK
Located in Mount Rainier, MD

Hollins University
Located in Roanoke, VA

Coppin State University Artists-In- Residence
Located in Baltimore City, MD
Halcyon Awards

Entertainment and Sports Arena

By the People Festival
Smithsonian: Arts & Industry Building

NextLook Commissioned Artist
Joe's Movement Emporium

Contemporary Viewpoints
Dance Place

2020

2020

2019

2018-2019

2018-2019

2018-2019

2016-2017

2019

2019

2019

2019



Millennium Stage: Agroa Dance
John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts

35th Annual Choreographers Showcase
The Clarice Smith Center Performing Arts Center

Dance Metro D.C: Slice of Life
Dance Place

DC Dance Summit
Dance Loft on 14

New Release Commissioned Artist
Dance Place

Millennial Motions
Baltimore Theatre Project

Dance Anacostia Festival
Anacostia Arts Center

34th Annual Choreographers Showcase
The Clarice Smith Center Performing Arts Center

15th Annual Richmond Choreographers Showcase
The Grace Street Theatre

New Release Choreographers Showcase
Dance Place

ACDA Mid-Atlantic South Gala Performance
The Clarice Center Performing Arts

40th Annual Annual Dorothy P. Stanely Dance Festival

Murphy Fine Arts Center

Instructor: Dance Place 2018
Located in Washington, DC

Instructor: CityDance School & Conservatory 2018- Presnet

Located in Rockville, MD

2018

2018

2017

2017

2017-2018

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2017

2016



Facilitator: 21st Annual Countywide Fine Arts Dance Festival 2018
Located in Takoma Park, MD

Facilitator: Moving Field Guide 2018
Located in Takoma Park, MD

Facilitator: Dance Exchange 2018
Located in Takoma Park, MD

Guest Artist: Hollins University 2018-Present
Located in Roanoke, VA,

Instructor: Morgan State University Black College Dance Exchange 2018
Located in Baltimore, MD

Artist in Residence at Coppin State University 2016-2017
Located in Baltimore City, MD,

Rehearsal Assistant BCPS Men’s Ensemble 2016
Located in Baltimore City, MD

Contemporary Dance Instructor at Dance Matrix 2016-2018
Located in Richmond, VA

Guest Artist at Virginia Commonwealth University 2015
Located in Richmond, VA

Contemporary Dance Instructor at The Dance Academy 2015- 2018
Located Severna Park, MD

Guest Curator: Visiting Artists Series 2019-Present
The Clarice Smith Performing Arts Center
Located In College Park,MD

Dimensions Contemporary Dance Festival 2019
Joe’s Movement Emporium
Mount Rainier, MD

Rachel Whiteread Symposium 2019
National Gallery of Art
Located in Washington, DC



