TARK O'MEALLY

2801Upshur st. MountRainier, MD 20712 301-792-0991|omeallydt@gamil.com|tariqdarell.com

EDUCATION

Virginia Commonwealth University: Department of Dance and Choreography Bachelors of Fine Arts-Dance and Choreography Fall 2011- Spring 2015

Courses delving into the topics of dance contemporary modern technique, choreography, and teaching

FELLOWSH	PS/ RES	IDENCIES
-----------------	---------	-----------------

Dance Place Artist-In Residence Located in Washington,DC	2020
KC: Th Reach Office Hours Located in Washington, DC	2020
Art Omi: Dance Located in Hudson, NY	2019
Halcyon Arts Lab Incubator Located in Washington, DC	2018-2019
Joe's Movement Emporium NextLOOK Located in Mount Rainier, MD	2018-2019
Hollins University Located in Roanoke, VA	2018-2019
Coppin State University Artists-In- Residence Located in Baltimore City, MD	2016-2017
CHOREOGRAPHIC COMISSIONS/ SHOWCASES/FESTIVALS Halcyon Awards Entertainment and Sports Arena	2019
By the People Festival Smithsonian: Arts & Industry Building	2019
NextLook Commissioned Artist Joe's Movement Emporium	2019
Contemporary Viewpoints Dance Place	2019

Millennium Stage: Agroa Dance John F. Kennedy Center for the Performing Arts	2018
35th Annual Choreographers Showcase The Clarice Smith Center Performing Arts Center	2018
Dance Metro D.C: Slice of Life Dance Place	2017
DC Dance Summit Dance Loft on 14	2017
New Release Commissioned Artist Dance Place	2017-2018
Millennial Motions Baltimore Theatre Project	2017
Dance Anacostia Festival Anacostia Arts Center	2017
34th Annual Choreographers Showcase The Clarice Smith Center Performing Arts Center	2017
15th Annual Richmond Choreographers Showcase The Grace Street Theatre	2017
New Release Choreographers Showcase Dance Place	2017
ACDA Mid-Atlantic South Gala Performance The Clarice Center Performing Arts	2017
40th Annual Annual Dorothy P. Stanely Dance Festival Murphy Fine Arts Center	2016

TEACHING EXPERIENCE/EMPLOYMENT

Instructor: Dance Place 2018 Located in Washington, DC

Instructor: CityDance School & Conservatory 2018- Presnet

Located in Rockville, MD

Facilitator: 21st Annual Countywide Fine Arts Dance Festival Located in Takoma Park, MD	2018
Facilitator: Moving Field Guide Located in Takoma Park, MD	2018
Facilitator: Dance Exchange Located in Takoma Park, MD	2018
Guest Artist: Hollins University Located in Roanoke, VA,	2018-Present
Instructor: Morgan State University Black College Dance Exchange Located in Baltimore, MD	2018
Artist in Residence at Coppin State University Located in Baltimore City, MD,	2016-2017
Rehearsal Assistant BCPS Men's Ensemble Located in Baltimore City, MD	2016
Contemporary Dance Instructor at Dance Matrix Located in Richmond, VA	2016-2018
Guest Artist at Virginia Commonwealth University Located in Richmond, VA	2015
Contemporary Dance Instructor at The Dance Academy Located Severna Park, MD	2015- 2018
GUEST LECTURE/CURATOR Guest Curator: Visiting Artists Series The Clarice Smith Performing Arts Center Located In College Park,MD	2019-Present
Dimensions Contemporary Dance Festival Joe's Movement Emporium Mount Rainier, MD	2019
Rachel Whiteread Symposium National Gallery of Art Located in Washington, DC	2019